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FaRDN HINT HOATOT HHTHe, FAeaALLA CareT FIT are Favta deaH,Sit at2025 & chet creda theret saahfarht Beare, mea canePraha de weitai sikwasher
Betta aerg areat
As per decision taken by the Central Government Employee Welfare Co-ordination
Committee, Thiruvananthapuram, the following Closed Holida’
be observedby National Institute of Fashion Technology,
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202: tar
LIST OF CLOSED HOLIDAYS FOR THE YEAR 2025

S. No. DATE DAY OCCASION
1. 14.01.2025 Tuesday ## Makar Sankaranti / Pongal
2. 26.01.2025 Sunday Republic Day
3. 26.02.2025 Wednesday ### Maha Shivarathri
4. 31.03.2025 Monday *Idu'l Fitr (Ramzan)
5. 10.04.2025 Thursday Mahavir Jayanti
6. 18.04.2025 Friday Good FridayI 12.05.2025 Monday Buddha Purnima
8. 06.06.2025 Friday *Idu'l Zuha(Bakrid)
9. 06.07.2025 Sunday * Muharram
10. 15.08.2025 Friday Independence Day
11. 05.09.2025 Friday *Milad-Un-Nabi or Id-E-Milad
12. 01.10.2025 Wednesday ## Dussehra (Mahanavmi)
13. 02.10.2025 Thursday Mahatma Gandhi's Birthday
14. 02.10.2025 Thursday Dussehra(Vijay Dashmi)
15. 20.10.2025 Monday Diwali (Deepavali)
16. 05.11.2025 Wednesday Guru Nanak's Birthday
17. 25.12.2025 Thursday Christmas Day

iH 14 siferard Qcfeal & store daioon gefeat Ht aah af gaa Pre ara
## Selected from thelist of Optional Holidays, other than 14 Compulsory Holidays.
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ys and Restricted Holidayswill
Kannur during the calendar year



* daar & age& san wyaRada Gara &

*Subject to change depending onsighting of the moon.

SGSe(Ha) (31 ATE), $-Ser-TeT (THe) (06 eH), AEH (06 Sons) gi dia
Hierra & sever (05 Pacax) Sra gcieat Ht ake sang ag F TST eS. ae ass
FRAN gait & Pah aft Geel A agora ach &, at aac gS arta at Tse a dheTER
arate & far dg Geetwe AAa TVET AASsea A A Pret ot scar A arta at
Reda age aa eee oeafar Peer ara 8,at SAVCHSHNSATAR Va &Hea
STSOTT ar VS oRactat & foreoe a we a fea ST aha SI

Thedatesfor the four holidays of Idu-ul-Fitr (Ramzan) (March 31), Idu-ul-Zuha (Bakrid) (June
06), Muharram (July 06) and Birthday of Prophet Mohammed (September 05) have been
adopted from the StateList. If the State Government changes any of these holidays, the
changed date will be observed as a Closed Holiday for Central Government Offices in the
State. If the change of date of any of the above occasions is notified at very short notice,
announcement through TV/AIR/Newspaper can be takenas authority for such change.

ae 2025 & As a atest + are
RESTRICTED HOLIDAYS TO BE OBSERVED IN CENTRAL GOVERNMENT OFFICES

IN KERALA DURING THE YEAR 2025

S.No. DATE DAY OCCASION
il 01.01.2025|Wednesday|New Year's Day
2 02.01.2025 Thursday|Mannam Jayanthi
3. 06.01.2025 Monday Guru Gobind Singh’s Birthday
4. 14.01.2025 Tuesday_|Magha Bihu/Hazarat Ali’s Birthday
5. 02.02.2025 Sunday Basant Panchami/Sri Panchami
6. 12.02.2025_|Wednesday|Guru Ravi Das’s Birthday
le 19.02.2025|Wednesday | Shivaji Jayanthi
8. 23.02.2025 Sunday Birth Day of Swami Dayananda Saraswati
9. 04.03.2025 Tuesday|Ayya Vaikunda Swami Jayanthi
10. 13.03.2025 Thursday_|Holika Dahan
Ate 14.03.2025 Friday. Holi/Dolyatra
12. 28.03.2025 Friday Jamat-ul-Vida
13: Chaithra Sukaladi/Gudi Padava/Ugadi/Cheti30.03.2025 Sunday Chand
14. 06.04.2025 Sunday Ram Navami
15: 13.04.2025 Sunday Vaisakhi/Vishu
16. 14.04.2025 Monday Meshadi (Tamil New Year's Day)
17: 15.04.2025 Tuesday
_|

Vaisakhadi (Bengal)/Bahag Bihu (Assam)
18. 17.04.2025 Thursday

_|
Maundy Thursday
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19. 20.04.2025 Sunday Easter
20. 01.05.2025 Thursday

_|
May Day

2A: 09.05.2025 Friday Guru Rabindranath’s Birthday
22: 27.06.2025 Friday RathYatra
23. 24.07.2025 Thursday_|Karkidaka Vaavu
24. 09.08.2025 Saturday|Raksha Bandhan/Avani Avittom
25.

5 Parsi New Year's Day/Nauraj/Janmashtami15.08.2025 Fey|(smarts) y 4

26. 16.08.2025 Saturday_|Janmashtami (Vaishnavi)
20 27.08.2025|Wednesday|Ganesh Chathurthi/Vinayaka Chaturthi
28. 28.08.2025 Thursday_|Ayyankali Jayanthi
29: 04.09.2025 Thursday_|First Onam
30. 05.09.2025 Friday Thiru Onam
31. 06.09.2025 Saturday|Third Onam
32. 07.09.2025 Sunday Fourth Onam/Sree Narayana Guru Jayanthi
33. 14.09.2025 Sunday Sreekrishna Jayanthi
34. 17.09.2025_|Wednesday|Viswakarma Day
35. 21.09.2025 Sunday Sree Narayana Guru Samadhi
36. 29.09.2025 Monday Dussehra (Saptami)
Sis 30.09.2025 Tuesday|Dussehra (Mahashtami)
38. 07.10.2025 Tuesday|Maharishi Vamiki’s Birthday
39. 10.10.2025 Friday Karaka Chathurthi (Karwa Chouth)
40. 20.10.2025 Monday Naraka Chaturdasi
41. 22.10.2025|Wednesday|Govardhan Puja
42. 23.10.2025 Thursday|Bhai Duj
43. 28.10.2025 Tuesday oe Shashthi or Surya Shashthi (Chhat

44. 24.11.2025 Monday_|Guru Teg Bahadur’s Martyrdom Day
45. 24.12.2025|Wednesday|Christmas Eve

atte: wear arftrert, Fare sk wetatt cars at SOxSietewads gereat A at Taae Gefeat & srarar atwea weleat ar are Soret Hy sepa B) aT ataE ars A
STARTS, HATA TAHT S FSsea & arelier reper St arestr|
Note: Each Officer, Faculty and Staff member is permitted to avail two restricted holidays in
addition to the closed holidays out of the restricted holiday's list mentioned above. The RH
will be permitted subject to the exigencies of Government Work, Prior Permission from the
competent authority.
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Ue warswi & sreqAleat B ore Prat star
This issues with the approval of the Competent Authority.

ware freee (ws)
JOINT DIRECTOR (I/C)

To:

aaft aFaaer / All Concerned

Copy To:

1. Herfereern, frre, ag feet - steteHnt & FIT / The Director General, NIFT, New
Delhi- for information

2. WP (WW) -aH & fore / Head (AA)- for information
3. feeeren, weft fare te / The Director, All NIFT Centres
4. USER (curseM), ferr, ag Resi / The Registrar (Establishment), NIFT, New Delhi
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